Assistant Commissioner for Patent Box Assignments

05/05/1999 01 FC:581

05-05-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

		ton, D.C. 20231 1-010298				
-	· 		record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
		Etsuji MIURA	GRAPHTEC TECHNOLOGY, INC. 45A PARKER IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618-1605 USA			
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No			
	Ø	Assignment				
		Security Agreement				
		Other				
	В.	Execution Date: April 16, 1999				
1.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 16, 19					
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)			
ソ	۹.	Additional numbers atta	dached? □ Yes ☑ No			
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence serning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Nai	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 67820			
	Ade	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			

PATENT

REEL: 9920 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Etsuji</u>	MIURA	(5) _		
(1-8		(2)		(6)		
) Insert Name(s) of	(3)		 (7) _		an
	Inventor(s)	(4)				
•		In control other good and signed, the tassign, transf	onsideration valuable co indersigned fer and set	of the sum ensiderations agree(s) to over to	of one doll paid to eac assign, an	ar (\$1.00) an h of the under id hereby doe
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) GRAPHTE	C TECHNOLO	OGY, INC.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 45A Par				1605 II S A
	Of Assignee					
		(hereinafter dand interest in U.S.C. §100, including any reissues, and reexamination known as	n the invent and all div	lion, and in a	ll applicati mations, su	lons for patent obstitutes, and
(11)	nsert Identifi-	(11) CUTTING	G PLOTTER			
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-					
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No.	103322)		
		for which the	undersigned	has (have) ex	ecuted an a	pplication for
		patent in the	United Stat	es of America		
	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) onA	pril 16,	1999		
	Application					
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. appl	ication Ser	ial Number		
	for filed applications					
interithere going which Conve	1) The undersigned ication and any contocation and any contocation and any contocation are contocated as a contocated and to cooperate and to protection for Protection for Protection or confirm by the Assignee. 5) The undersigned as a contocated any and all Let any divisional, contocated any agreement any agreement and the contocated assignment any from the cooperate and the contocated assignment any from the cooperate and th	d agree(s) to endeded agree(s) to exist interference. It agree(s) to exist in connection of Industrial agree(s) to perfect the exist in connection of Industrial agree(s) to perfect agree or reend the exist in conflict in assigned, agents in conflict in the exist in confliction of the United in the exist in the exis	ecute all reprint this nee in every ecute all part with claim of the control of the control of the United up application that he therewith. It he firm cation which states Pater	papers necessal application of way possible apers and documents or provision similar agriculture actions to the states resultions to the she has (they have of OLIFF & BERT and Trademant and Trademant and Trademant application of the states are th	ry in conner continuation obtaining in obtaining ments and pons of the reements. Its which may alid United e Commission ing from said Assigned ave) full report of the posary or designed of the posary of the posary or designed of the posary or designed of the posary of the pos	ction with any con or division
ınder	In witness whereo signed name(s).	f, executed by	the under	rsigned on t	he date(s)	opposite the
Date	Apr. 16, 1999 N	ame of Inventor	Essuii	Miura		(SEAL)
	Na					
	Na					
ate	Na	ame of Inventor		 		(SEAL)
	Na					
	Na Na					
	Na					
	Na					
	This assignment sho (b) a U.S. Consu e at least two witr					
Date	W	itness				
ate	W	itness				

RECORDED: 04/23/1999

PATENT REEL: 9920 FRAME: 0294